

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/21/2013 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 8024(13) (PCN 02AX)	Fall River	Signing and Delineation
2.	PH 0040(210) (PCN 04AX)	Butte, Custer, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	Durable Pavement Marking

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: PH 8024(13)
 Project Location: Various County, Township, and City Roads in Fall River County
 Desc of Construction: Signing and Delineation
 County: Fall River

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

09/19/2013 Page 1 of 3
Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,352.000	Each	\$26.00	\$87,152.00	\$15.00	\$50,280.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	38,785.000	Ft	\$8.55	\$331,611.75	\$9.50	\$368,457.50
4	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
5	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	1,287.000	Each	\$21.10	\$27,155.70	\$35.00	\$45,045.00
6	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos	1,128.000	Each	\$26.25	\$29,610.00	\$27.00	\$30,456.00
7	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	80.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00
8	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	763.000	Each	\$38.00	\$28,994.00	\$35.00	\$26,705.00
9	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	24.000	Each	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
10	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	126.000	Each	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$225.00	\$28,350.00
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
12	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	12,620.700	SqFt	\$8.35	\$105,382.85	\$9.75	\$123,051.83
13	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	4,052.600	SqFt	\$12.00	\$48,631.20	\$13.50	\$54,710.10
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						\$708,069.50		\$798,415.43

Total Bid Amount

\$708,069.50

\$798,415.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: PH 8024(13)
 Project Location: Various County, Township, and City Roads in Fall River County
 Desc of Construction: Signing and Delineation
 County: Fall River

Bidder:
 Sign Up LTD

09/19/2013 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,352.000	Each	\$25.00	\$83,800.00	\$11.30	\$37,877.60
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	38,785.000	Ft	\$14.25	\$552,686.25	\$9.60	\$372,336.00
4	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
5	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	1,287.000	Each	\$21.85	\$28,120.95	\$28.00	\$36,036.00
6	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos	1,128.000	Each	\$29.75	\$33,558.00	\$36.00	\$40,608.00
7	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	80.000	Each	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
8	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	763.000	Each	\$29.06	\$22,172.78	\$36.00	\$27,468.00
9	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	24.000	Each	\$24.35	\$584.40	\$35.00	\$840.00
10	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	126.000	Each	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
12	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	12,620.700	SqFt	\$5.27	\$66,511.09	\$14.25	\$179,844.98
13	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	4,052.600	SqFt	\$8.86	\$35,906.04	\$18.75	\$75,986.25
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
						\$849,759.51		\$907,806.83

Total Bid Amount

\$849,759.51

\$907,806.83

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: PH 8024(13)
 Project Location: Various County, Township, and City Roads in Fall River County
 Desc of Construction: Signing and Delineation
 County: Fall River

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

09/19/2013

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	3,352.000	Each	\$35.00	\$117,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	38,785.000	Ft	\$9.75	\$378,153.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$18.50	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	1,287.000	Each	\$18.50	\$23,809.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Pos	1,128.000	Each	\$29.44	\$33,208.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	80.000	Each	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	763.000	Each	\$28.42	\$21,684.46	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	24.000	Each	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	126.000	Each	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	12,620.700	SqFt	\$12.00	\$151,448.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	4,052.600	SqFt	\$25.00	\$101,315.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$964,169.43		

Total Bid Amount

\$964,169.43

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2013
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: PH 0040(210)
 Project Location: Various Locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Butte, Custer, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

09/19/2013

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	268,140.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$670,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	1,770.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$13,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,930.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$43,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	107.000	Each	\$175.00	\$18,725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combi	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroa	4.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High	1,887.000	Gal	\$35.00	\$66,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High	506.000	Gal	\$35.00	\$17,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	268,140.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$93,849.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	1,770.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$1,858.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	2,930.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$6,153.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	107.000	Each	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	633E5030	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Ma	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	454,660.000	Ft	\$0.34	\$154,584.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	310.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$7,145.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,518.000	Unit	\$0.50	\$2,759.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	8.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,160,104.40		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,160,104.40